ERGEBNISLISTE

Bad Dirkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dirkheim - 19. Oktober 2019

Platz Name
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Lehmann Jonas
Koénnel Tim

Singer Edwin
Barnsteiner Alexander
Kirschbaum Max
Nies Lennart
Heuer Tom

GeiBler Michel
Wéger Wolfgang
Fink Leander
Ullrich Philipp
Martin Marko
Transier Joachim
Baar Gunnar
Luckow Sascha
Ohler Michael
Schneehage Carsten
Clipet Thibaud
Lintz Volker

Raatz Simone
Morgen Uli

Lutz Rainer
Bielmeier Luca
Briechle Meinrad
Andes Matthias
Binder Jirgen
Reuter Torsten
Balzulat Clemens
WaBmer Emma
Berbner Patrick
Blankenfuland Daniel
Kemijeres Daniel
Rysanek Joel
Krezdorn Uli
Laudage Jens
Crossett Steven
Schwartz Norbert
Mathys Philip
Muller Peter

Katz Eva

Bischoff Lukas
Boshar Karl-Peter
Erb Daniel

Frenger Monika
DeiB3 Jens

Renfer Daniel
Freiberger Hans-Willi
Krenz Thomas
Gehrmann Ralf
Volz Erwin

Gebler Tim

Seel Claudia

Butz Philipp
Hoérmann Otto
Ldscher Felix
Nazari Ali
Schumacher Achim
Christmann Sascha
Raab Marion
Pfeifer Dirk
Weinlénder Gerhard
Wiirz Andreas
Andres Josef

Renz Uwe

Dudas Olivier

Verein

TUS Heltersberg
TUS Heltersberg
TV Kempten

LLG Landstuhl

LG Ohmbachsee
TV Maikammer
TUS Heltersberg
ASC Darmstadt

TV Kempten

TV Alzey

TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Hinterweidenthal
Schifferstadt
Mutterstadt

TUS Erfweiler

TSV Kandel

LC Bad Diirkheim

Landau Running Company

TV Maikammer
ASC Darmstadt
TV Kempten

LSG Schmelz-Hittersdorf

BieMoTec Immobilien
TV Kempten

1. FC Kaiserslautern
TUS Heltersberg
mudMachine

TUS Otterbach

ASC Darmstadt
Weinheim
Bobenheim am Berg
Stabile Bergziegen

:I'SG Grinstadt
TV Gimmeldingen

Nelson Neuseeland / DUW

Annweiler

KMC Fire

Ungstein

RC Vorwérts Speyer
1. FC Kaiserslautern

TUS Glan-Minchweiler

RC Bellheim

1. FC Kaiserslautern
TSG Maxdorf
Neustadt/WeinstraBe
LLG Wonnegau
Etzel Solarpower
TSG Eisenberg
PSV Wengerohr
ASC Darmstadt

TV Kirkel

Just for Run

TV Kempten
Mannheim

LC Bad Diirkheim
LAZ Mosbach-Elztal
LC Donnersberg

VT Contwig

Prozesspunktnull Bexbach

ASC Darmstadt

Fitness & Bewegung Pirmasens

Deidesheim
LSG Karlsruhe
Team Malle

1von4

JG

1989
1994
1982
1974
1986
1986
1970
1994
1977
2001
1992
1974
1965
1978
1975
1969
1975
1983
1967
1976
1968
1979
2000
1970
1987
1960
1982
2002
1996
1975
1978
1980
1990
1977
1971
1988
1960
1994
1963
1976
2003
1969
1984
1985
1984
1988
1965
1978
1976
1959
1991
1972
1988
1955
1988
1991
1963
1979
1974
1977
1991
1980
1988
1957
1983

Zeit

0:33:41
0:33:57
0:36:01
0:37:14
0:37:22
0:37:28
0:38:15
0:38:40
0:38:49
0:38:59
0:39:09
0:39:27
0:40:33
0:40:58
0:41:24
0:41:34
0:41:34
0:41:44
0:41:46
0:41:50
0:41:52
0:41:59
0:42:02
0:42:02
0:42:04
0:42:34
0:42:49
0:42:57
0:42:58
0:43:07
0:43:29
0:43:44
0:43:54
0:44:02
0:44:04
0:44:06
0:44:07
0:44:10
0:44:27
0:44:33
0:45:03
0:45:07
0:45:16
0:45:19
0:45:23
0:45:27
0:45:29
0:45:29
0:45:38
0:45:44
0:45:57
0:46:01
0:46:08
0:46:09
0:46:11
0:46:14
0:46:15
0:46:21
0:46:28
0:46:42
0:46:48
0:46:50
0:46:56
0:47:04
0:47:14

Klas.

M30
MHK
M35
M45
M30
M30
M45
MHK
M40
MJU20
MHK
M45
M50
M40
M40
M50
M40
M35
M50
W40
M50
M40
MJU20
M45
M30
M55
M35
MJU18
WHK
M40
M40
M35
MHK
M40
M45
M30
M55
MHK
M55
W40
MJU18
M50
M35
W30
M35
M30
M50
M40
M40
M60
MHK
W45
M30
M60
M30
MHK
M55
M40
W45
M40
MHK
M35
M30
M60
M35

Rang Stnr.
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246
190
279
271
117
226
92
205
232
207
243
15
204
208
182
123
95

183
115
99
19
129
40
148
86
73
45
215
136
98
20
26
24
62
113

Punkte

303,42
301,46
286,33
277,43
276,45
275,72
269,99
266,94
265,84
264,62
263,40
261,20
253,15
250,10
246,93
245,71
245,71
244,49
24424
243,75
243,51
242,65
242,29
242,29
242,04
238,38
236,55
235,58
235,46
234,36
231,67
229,84
228,62
227,65
227,40
227,16
227,04
226,67
224,60
223,87
220,20
219,72
218,62
218,25
217,76
217,28
217,03
217,03
215,93
215,20
213,62
213,13
212,27
212,15
211,91
211,54
211,42
210,69
209,83
208,13
207,39
207,15
206,42
205,44
204,22



ERGEBNISLISTE

Bad Dirkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dirkheim - 19. Oktober 2019

Platz Name

66 Wieg Frank

67 Berg Alois

68 Manz Yvonne

69 Reis Michael

70 ReiBenweber Sebastian
71 Ost Hartmut

72 Schneider Peter
73 Berberich Hans-Joachim
74 Hillen Heinz

75 Lahm Steffen

76 Lbésch Thomas

77 Heine Ingo

78 Deck Sebastian
79 Bambach Katja
80 Martin Roland

81 Kreilaus Jonathan
82 DeiB3 Sonja

83 Trapp Tobias

84 Hierold Marc

85 Andrae Harald

86 KrauB Marcus

87 Dehoust Thomas
88 Drumm Gisbert
89 Schreiber Roland
90 Heitz Johannes
91 Bambach Lucas
92 Meier Sven

93 Reinholz Karsten
94  Hunn Martin

95 Balzulat Jochen
96 Hodapp Norbert
97 Bendel Jutta

98 Busch Dietmar
99 Faller Joachim
100 Bodcher Mats

101 Bdcher Wolfram
102 Kreuzer Mario
103 Knerr Micha

104 Wilczek Joachim
105 Weymann Marcel
106 Yilmaz Melissa
107 Resch Nikolaus
108 Streit Joachim
109 Wagenblatt Marco
110 Siragusano Carmelo
111 Schmitt Ridiger
112 Manz Jonas

113 Kienle Theo

114 Cuntz Karlheinz
115 Kirsch Anna

116 Balzulat Hagen
117 Walter Roland
118 Grimm Manfred
119 Kellner Heike

120 Creutziger Martin
121  Uryszek Oliver
122 Limmer Markus
123 Berwanger Bernd
124 Reske Karl

125 Bayat Habib

126 Ddringer Patrik
127 Jaberg-Rysanek Mirijam
128 Heiter Werner
129 Schlindwein Norman
130 Kipper Gisela

Verein

TV Bad Bergzabern

TSG Kaiserslautern

TV Maikammer

LG MuLi

LG MulLi

LC Donnersberg

Sobi Fidelio

LLG Landstuhl

LC HaBloch

TUS Heltersberg

Landau Running Company
Kaiserslauterer Schwimmclub

LLG Landstuhl

LC Donnersberg

VT Rockenhausen

LC Bad Diirkheim

DAV Landau

TV MuBbach
Wanderfreunde Spall
TSG Maxdorf

ASG Tria Hockenheim
RSC Zweibriicken

LC Donnersberg

LLG Wonnegau

LLG Landstuhl

TV Kempten

United Runners of Pfalz
Mannheim

TUS Otterbach

SC Onsbach

TUS Heltersberg
Marathon-Team Ketsch
KIT MTB Karlsruhe

LC Donnersberg

LC Donnersberg

TV Maikammer

SG Erbach

TV Kempten

1. FC Kaiserslautern
TV Gimmeldingen
Serrig

TV Dudenhofen

TUS Erfweiler
BieMoTec Immobilien
www.Landauer-Zukunft.de
Wachenheim

RV Kirrlach

LG Kapellen-Drusweiler
Dirmstein
Badmintonverein Kaiserslaute
TSG Eisenberg

SV Rohrbach

TV Heppenheim
Schifferstadt
mudMachine

LT HaBloch

Neustadt
Barbarossabiker

LC Bad Diirkheim

LCO Edenkoben

LG Riilzheim

Pirmasens
Ludwigshafener SV

2von4

JG

1974
1954
1974
1976
1983
1952
1968
1967
1955
1982
1967
1967
1999
1971
1969
1995
1978
1970
2003
1965
1984
1971
1959
1969
1988
2000
1982
1991
1967
1967
1961
1960
1962
1992
2002
1965
1977
1984
1969
1961
2003
1956
1971
1974
1971
1965
1992
1983
1955
1986
2004
1965
1957
1958
1980
1975
1990
1972
1953
1984
1968
1959
1949
1978
1961

Zeit

0:47:21
0:47:24
0:47:38
0:47:40
0:47:45
0:48:00
0:48:09
0:48:13
0:48:17
0:48:20
0:48:24
0:48:29
0:48:36
0:48:48
0:48:50
0:48:55
0:49:05
0:49:15
0:49:16
0:49:22
0:49:32
0:49:34
0:49:38
0:49:44
0:49:47
0:49:50
0:49:51
0:49:53
0:49:55
0:49:59
0:50:04
0:50:06
0:50:10
0:50:12
0:50:26
0:50:30
0:50:35
0:50:36
0:50:40
0:50:47
0:50:55
0:50:59
0:51:01
0:51:04
0:51:06
0:51:15
0:51:17
0:51:18
0:51:22
0:51:30
0:51:36
0:51:42
0:51:48
0:51:52
0:51:58
0:52:04
0:52:16
0:52:30
0:52:38
0:52:44
0:52:51
0:53:12
0:53:28
0:53:42
0:53:45

Klas.

M45
Me5
W45
M40
M35
Me5
M50
M50
M60
M35
M50
M50
MHK
W45
M50
MHK
W40
M45
MJU18
M50
M35
M45
M60
M50
M30
MJU20
M35
MHK
M50
M50
M55
W55
M55
MHK
MJU18
M50
M40
M35
M50
M55
wWJu18
Me0
M45
M45
M45
M50
MHK
M35
M60
W30
MJU16
M50
M60
W60
M35
M40
MHK
M45
M65
M35
M50
W60
M70
M40
W55

Rang Stnr.
6 68
1 165
3 251
13 210
9 166
2 47
7 195
8 59
4 201
10 8
9 164
10 252
9 273
4 223
11 233
10 255
3 81
7 168
3 130
12 137
11 124
8 266
5 102
13 46
10 158
3 222
12 145
11 133
14 264
15 217
5 221
1 10
6 157
12 189
4 49
16 50
14 170
13 159
17 147
7 169
1 227
6 107
9 274
10 212
11 21
18 278
13 267
14 209
7 143
2 174
1 220
19 177
8 112
1 179
15 184
15 90
14 249
12 198
3 253
16 71
20 214
2 270
1 54
16 97
2 178

Punkte

203,37
203,00
201,29
201,05
200,44
198,61
197,51
197,02
196,53
196,17
195,68
195,07
194,22
192,75
192,51
191,90
190,68
189,46
189,34
188,60
187,38
187,14
186,65
185,92
185,55
185,19
185,07
184,82
184,58
184,09
183,48
183,24
182,75
182,50
180,80
180,31
179,70
179,58
179,09
178,23
177,26
176,77
176,53
176,16
175,92
174,82
174,57
174,45
173,96
172,99
172,25
171,52
170,79
170,30
169,57
168,84
167,37
165,67
164,69
163,96
163,10
160,54
158,59
156,88
156,52



ERGEBNISLISTE

Bad Dirkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dirkheim - 19. Oktober 2019

Platz Name

131 Littek Michael

132 Herbold Stephan
133 Helbig Cosima
134 Kaiser Hans-Glinter
135 Heckmann Max
136 Stoll Torsten

137 Litzel Andreas
138 Faulhaber Steffen
139 Miller Frank

140 Busam Robert

141 Allbach Steffen
142 Dietz Martin

143 Stockmann Florian
144 Goldbach Simon
145 Jeric Sascha

146 Dehling Oliver

147 Miecke Martin

148 Schén Hans-Georg
149 Wollschlager Christine
150 Johann Annette
151 Imanbaew Nurlan
152 Gaj Dana

153 Weigelt Wolfgang
154 Miller Stefan

155 Sedat Bernd

156 Imanbaew Andreas
157 Schantz Dennis
158 Sanz Oliver

159 Rittershofer Jérg
160 Metzger Martina
161 Bischoff Christian
162 Stahl Eric

163 Bannat Uwe

164 Weigelt Moritz

165 Ohler Emilio

166 Cazacu Nicholas
167 Scheenaart Paul
168 MeiBner Daniel
169 Allbach Roman
170 Hansen Rainer
171 Acker Jochen

172 Loosmann Joerg
173 Gilnther Jochen
174 Birkle Bernhard
175 Borner Frank

176 Bauer Torben

177 Yoshinaga Misaki
178 Gléckner Sabrina
179 Seipel Axel

180 Norton Emily

181 Haderlein Niklas
182 Kronemuyer Kay
183 Alt Angelika

184 Engels Jirgen

185 Schilling Matthias
186 Reinhart Adolf

187 Bunk Daniela

188 Nickl Jirgen

189 Kriegshauser Dieter
190 Schauseil Michael
191 Schneiderei Richie
192 Malle Gunter

193 Rebe Matthias
194 Lawall Tom

195 Hoffmann Jérn

Verein

LC Bad Diirkheim

SM Club Annabelle
Viernheim

Biathon Team Saarland
GSV Maichingen Triathlon
LSV Ladenburg
Iggelheim

Team Pfalzer Land
Weisenheim am Sand
LLG Wonnegau

LC Bad Diirkheim
LTF Kollertal
Freinsheim

Sonthofen

TSG Kaiserslautern
Harthausen
mudmachine

TB Hermersberg
Hochmoor-Kénigsbach
TV Rheinzabern

TV Maikammer

TUS Heltersberg

TV Dudenhofen
Skiclub-Bingen.de
Etzel Solarpower
Neustadt/WeinstraBe
LC Bad Diirkheim
Stutensee

TV Bad Bergzabern

1. FC Kaiserslautern
TUS Otterbach

Rhodt

LC Donnersberg

TV Dudenhofen

TSV Kandel

TV NuBdorf
Heidelberg

United Runners of Pfalz
LC Bad Diirkheim
MTV Kronberg

LCO Edenkoben

LCO Edenkoben
Hochspeyer
Harthausen

TV Dannstadt
Remchingen

LT Rheinhessen-Pfalz
LG MulLi

TUS Griesheim
Kaiserslautern
Griinstadt

SV Kirchheim

TSG Maxdorf
Schitzenverein Steinwenden
LC Bad Diirkheim

1. FC Kaiserslautern
Weisenheim am Sand
TV Gimmeldingen
TUS Heltersberg

LC Donnersberg
Race Off Road

TSG Kaiserslautern
Schnaps
Kirchheim/WeinstraBe
Hockenheim

3von4

JG

1971
1964
1979
1959
1993
1968
1969
1964
1973
1967
1963
1960
1978
1995
1976
1982
1983
1962
1969
1961
1958
1975
1958
1965
1978
1983
1990
1973
1971
1965
1977
1973
1954
1985
2006
2007
1972
1983
2004
1954
1966
1957
1968
1962
1970
1976
1984
1981
1949
1980
2001
1975
1966
1963
1958
1944
1976
1963
1953
1968
1952
1960
1984
2002
1972

Zeit

0:53:48
0:53:51
0:54:01
0:54:05
0:54:08
0:54:16
0:54:22
0:54:26
0:54:29
0:54:34
0:54:42
0:54:48
0:54:52
0:54:53
0:54:57
0:55:00
0:55:04
0:55:10
0:55:13
0:55:14
0:55:19
0:55:21
0:55:22
0:55:22
0:55:24
0:55:25
0:55:28
0:55:38
0:55:39
0:55:41
0:55:45
0:55:54
0:56:00
0:56:03
0:56:09
0:56:10
0:56:15
0:56:35
0:56:36
0:56:39
0:56:42
0:56:44
0:56:49
0:56:50
0:56:54
0:57:05
0:57:21
0:57:34
0:57:42
0:57:46
0:57:51
0:57:56
0:57:59
0:58:04
0:58:07
0:58:28
0:58:29
0:58:32
0:58:38
0:58:44
0:59:26
0:59:29
0:59:31
0:59:32
0:59:41

Klas.

M45
M55
W40
M60
MHK
M50
M50
M55
M45
M50
M55
M55
M40
MHK
M40
M35
M35
M55
W50
W55
M60
W40
M60
M50
M40
M35
MHK
M45
M45
W50
M40
M45
M65
M30
MJU16
MJU16
M45
M35
MJU16
Me5
M50
Me0
M50
M55
M45
M40
W35
W35
M70
W35
MJU20
M40
W50
M55
M60
M75
W40
M55
M65
M50
M65
M55
M35
MJU18
M45

Rang Stnr.
13 82
8 109
4 247
9 192
15 188
21 245
22 272
9 114
14 197
23 61
10 75
11 152
17 235
16 259
18 120
17 240
18 261
12 231
1 33
3 248
10 238
5 262
11 175
24 276
19 275
19 239
17 70
15 110
16 181
2 230
20 18
17 101
4 48
11 176
2 155
3 180
18 32
20 134
4 76
5 186
25 156
12 52
26 34
13 31
19 234
21 254
1 63
2 211
2 17
3 260
4 28
22 229
3 263
14 105
13 69
1 14
6 196
15 203
6 13
27 265
7 100
16 119
21 104
5 161
20 193

Punkte

156,15
155,78
154,56
154,08
153,71
152,73
152,00
151,51
151,15
150,54
149,56
148,83
148,34
148,22
147,73
147,36
146,88
146,14
145,78
145,66
145,05
144,80
144,68
144,68
144,44
144,31
143,95
142,73
142,61
142,36
141,87
140,78
140,04
139,68
138,95
138,82
138,21
135,77
135,65
135,29
134,92
134,68
134,07
133,94
133,46
132,11
130,16
128,57
127,60
127,11
126,50
125,89
125,52
124,91
124,55
121,99
121,86
121,50
120,77
120,03
114,91
114,54
114,30
114,18
113,08



ERGEBNISLISTE

Bad Dirkheimer Berglauf - 8.7 km / 510 Hm - LC Bad Dirkheim - 19. Oktober 2019

Platz Name

196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258

Hirselandt Lutz
Wiegand Jennyfer
Ihle Steffen

Muller Rudi
Lassueur Caroline
Allboje Gholam
Junle Joschua
Walter Rudolf
Stahl Leon

Nguyen Huyen
Jerg Karin

Galler Petra

Lutz Laura
Wegener Patrick
Kaiser Udo
Laumann Sigrun
Mayer Thorsten
Leubner Martina
Duda Detlev

Starck Stephan
Mayer Johanna
Muller-Foell Christoph
Vogel Stefanie
Gerbes Bjorn
Rielinger Sabine
Weimer Ruth

Lang Walter
Schwarz Marion
Braun Regine
Krieg Sara-Cathrin
Denonville Nadine
Schweiger Andrea
Smetana Norbert
Goldbach Stefan
Ewig Matthias
Valdman Petra
Dickmann Joachim
Ké&mmerer Markus
Dieringer Maria
Wild Bastian

Mesel Ludwig

Stoll Sandra
Stédtefeld Andy
Scheuermann Stephan
Balzulat Anke
Spuck Michael
Celik Cemile
Heinze Ulrich Paul
Bauer Ulrich
Feichtinger Johannes
Meisinger-Bornkessel Ellen
Fletschinger Marius
Fletschinger Julian
Hoérner Gerhard
Feichtinger Dagmar
Rossbach Daisy
Kern Karl-Heinz
Kling Gaby

Landes Gerhard
Steinbacher Theo
Herzog Gertrud
Haass Ludwig Adamé
Stahl Wolfgang

Verein

TUS Heltersberg

LC Bad Diirkheim
Landau Running Company
LC Bad Diirkheim
TSG Kaiserslautern
LC Bad Diirkheim
Sommerbiathlon Saar
TUS Griesheim

LLG Landstuhl
Speyer

LG MulLi

LG Run N Ride Bexbach
LC Bad Diirkheim
Kaiserslautern

TSG Kaiserslautern
Worms

LTF Marpingen

LLG Landstuhl

TV Rheinau

TSG Eisenberg
Jugenheim

MTG Mannheim
Schwegenheim
Mechtersheim
Kaiserslautern

TSG Wiesloch

LLG Landstuhl

LC Bad Diirkheim
SV Rohrbach
Laufteam Pirmasens
Winnweiler

TV Seeheim

MTV Kronberg
Ober-Flérsheim
Hirschberg

LCO Edenkoben
Neustadt/WeinstraBe
Fir Sandra

LC Bad Diirkheim
Sausenheim

LC Bad Diirkheim
LSV Ladenburg
United Runners of Pfalz
TSG Griinstadt
Kaiserslauterer Schwimmclub
Worms

Hessheim

Sisyphos Trossingen
Ludwigshafen-Oppau
Freinsheim
Niddatal-Assenheim
LTPP

LTPP

LG Rulzheim
Freinsheim

Sandbox Warriors
LG Rilzheim

TSV Kandel

TTK Mannheim

TV Rheinzabern
Jugenheim

LCO Edenkoben

LC Bad Diirkheim

4von4

JG

1959
1977
1952
1950
1982
1957
1997
1949
2004
1992
1968
1968
1999
1984
1953
1966
1980
1964
1950
1962
1958
1951
1995
1995
1953
1952
1944
1958
1948
1992
1983
1954
1960
1962
1959
1970
1962
1972
1960
2002
1935
1971
1984
1969
2002
1963
1964
1943
1949
2005
1962
1984
1988
1941
1970
1968
1939
1973
1951
1944
1967
1949
1967

Zeit

1:00:11
1:00:38
1:00:46
1:00:51
1:01:12

1:09:50
1:09:51
:10:17
:10:43
:10:49
:11:09
11:25
:11:40
11:41
:11:57
:12:28
:13:25
113:42
:14:57
:17:36
:19:04
:19:15
119:22
:19:27

—_ - Ll

Klas.

M60
W40
M65
M65
W35
M60
MHK
M70
MJU16
WHK
W50
W50
WHK
M35
M65
W50
M35
W55
M65
M55
W60
Me5
WHK
MHK
W65
W65
M75
W60
W70
WHK
W35
W65
M55
M55
M60
W45
M55
M45
W55
MJU18
M80
W45
M35
M50
wWJu18
M55
W55
M75
M70
MJU16
W55
M35
M30
M75
W45
W50
M80
W45
M65
M75
W50
M70
M50

Rang Stnr.
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237
83
44
79
118
72
194
202
216
269
185
57
142
41
121
256
64
213
132
116
38
88
106
87
167
200
58
78
111
225
141
191
187
258
206
250
94
277
74
160
84
244
135
144
219
257
163
108
138
242
96
65

55
241
228

56
126
127
172

39

53
500

Punkte

109,42
106,12
105,15
104,54
101,98
101,85
101,85
99,78
98,19
97,95
96,85
94,53
92,95
92,70
91,85
91,00
90,75
87,09
85,51
81,48
80,75
78,79
78,06
77,94
76,96
76,72
75,87
73,55
71,84
70,13
68,91
67,20
64,28
63,67
57,93
54,15
52,81
51,10
50,49
49,63
48,29
46,58
45,61
42,80
38,78
38,65
35,48
32,31
31,58
29,14
27,18
25,35
25,23
23,28
19,50
12,54
10,47
1,32
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00



